1 2	State of Arkansas 90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 751
4	Regular Session, 2015		SEIWITE BILL 131
5	By: Senator Irvin		
6	By. Senator II viii		
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CONCERNING COURT COSTS IN THE CLEBURNE COUNTY		
9	DISTRICT COURT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10		,	
11			
12	Subtitle		
13	CONCERNING COURT COSTS IN THE CLEBURNE		
14	COUNTY DISTRICT COURT.		
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-936 is amended to read as follows:		
20	16-17-936. Cleburne County District Court. [Effective January 1, 2012.]		
21	(a)(1) Cleburne County shall have one (1) district court with four (4)		
22	departments:		
23	(A)	One (1) located in Heber Springs	5 ;
24	(B)	One (1) located in Greers Ferry	;
25	(C)	One (1) located in Concord; and	
26	(D)	One (1) located in Quitman.	
27	(2) All f	our (4) departments are to be ser	erved by one (1) judge.
28	(b) The Cleburne County District Court Judge shall be elected		
29	countywide.		
30	(c) The Cleburn	e County District Court shall hav	ve countywide
31	jurisdiction.		
32	(d) Court costs	in the Cleburne County District	Court department
33	described under subdivision (a)(1)(D) of this section shall be allocated as		
34	described under § 16-1	<u>0-604.</u>	
35			

36

03-02-2015 16:57:14 BPG370